Survey on LGBTQIA+ Inclusion at Chelsea First
Summary of Results

From the survey: “Please rate the following ideas from strongly agree to strongly disagree based on
your feelings toward the implementation of the idea at Chelsea First.”

Q1. Education classes for adults on LGBTQIA+ issues and Christ’s connection.

Total Responses 157

Strongly Agree 49% Q1: 82% Agree or Strongly Agree
Agree 32%

Neutral 10%

Disagree 1%

Strongly Disagree 7%

Q2. Inclusive educational programming specifically for children and youth.

;;)r:)allgllq;ig(r);eses 142?)/ Q2: 76% Agree or Strongly Agree
0

Agree 33%

Neutral 9%

Disagree 3%

Strongly Disagree 12%

Q3. A film and/or book series and discussion on LGBTQIA+ issues and issues of inclusion and
diversity.

Total Responses 157 Q3:80% Agree or Strongly Agree
Strongly Agree 45%
Agree 35%
Neutral 10%
Disagree 1%
Strongly Disagree 8%

Q4. An educational series on the future of the United Methodist Church in regards to
LGBTQIA+ matters and the postponed 2020 General Conference.

Total Responses 157 Q4: 82% Agree or Strongly Agree
Strongly Agree 51%
Agree 31%
Neutral 11%
Disagree 1%
Strongly Disagree 6%




Q5. Affiliating with Reconciling Ministries Network(RMN).

Total Responses 154
Strongly Agree 43%
Agree 29%
Neutral 12%
Disagree 7%
Strongly Disagree 8%

Q5: 72% Agree or Strongly Agree

Q6. Bible/book studies/small groups specifically for members of the LGBTQIA+ community.

Total Responses 158

Strongly Agree 30%
Agree 32%
Neutral 26%
Disagree 1%
Strongly Disagree 8%

Q6: 62% Agree or Strongly Agree

Q7. Resource materials (such as books, magazines and other literature) available in our

hallways and in our library on LGBTQIA+ issues.

Total Responses 159
Strongly Agree 40%
Agree 36%
Neutral 12%
Disagree 4%
Strongly Disagree 8%

Summarizing across all 7 questions:

Q7:76% Agree or Strongly Agree

Total Responses 159
Agree or Strongly Agree on at least 4 of 7;

Disagree or Strongly Disagree on 0 of 7 76%
Disagree or Strongly Disagree on at least 4 of 7 12%
All Others (Mixed answers or mostly neutral) 11%

76% Agree or Strongly Agree on at Least
4 of 7; Disagree on None

The survey also gave people a chance to list questions they have about how these issues related
to our church; a complete list of all of questions submitted with answers drafted by the

Administrative Council is posted here on our website.


https://media1.razorplanet.com/share/514021-7448/resources/1501324_QAfromLGBTQIASurvey.pdf

